SST™
STICKSCREW® SMALL SCREW
INSERTION SYSTEM
The STICKSCREW® system offers
manufacturers an extremely fast,
accurate and efficient method of
small screw insertion
The STICKSCREW® system offers manufacturers an extremely fast, accurate and efficient method of small screw insertion.

will be happy to assist you to select the proper size and type of screw to meet your requirements.
004 TC 6 1 12
CUSTOM SCREW PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Screw Length = 64ths of an inch. Example: 12/64” = .187”
Material:
1 = Steel
2 = Brass
3 = Aluminum
5 = 416 Stainless Steel
6 = 303 Stainless Steel
Thread Code
Screw Type:
TC - Thread Cutting
TF - Thread Forming
MS - Machine Screw
MM - Metric Machine Screw
Design Version of any other XXXTC6112 part numbers that have other special process or product
characteristics. This could be any of the dimensional characteristics (head height, hex diameter, body
diameter, etc. that are different from previous revisions); plus any additional heat-treating, plating,
coating, lubing, etc.
THE STICKSCREW® SYSTEM
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    SST-3
	Thread Type    Machine      Thread Forming     Thread Cutting
 Thread Size    #0-80    #1-72      #2-56    #3-48     #4-40    #5-40     #6-32    #8-32     M2     M2.5     M3    M3.5     M4
 Material    Steel      CDA-360 Brass(2)      2011 Aluminum       400 Series Stainless Steel      300 Series Stainless Steel
 Hex Size    3/32     1/8      5/32     3/16      2.4mm      3.2mm      4.8mm
 Screw Length From 1/16 to 5/16        From 1.5mm to 8mm
(Any increment)
 Head Height From .030” to .060”        From 0.76mm to 1.5mm
 Finish Zinc(3)     Black Oxide      Wax       MicroLoc™       Plain(4)     Dri-Loc®       Vibra-Seal®      Teflon®
Our StickShooter® air tools are lightweight, ergonomic, and quiet. These tools provide years of reliable operation. If needed,
service and parts are available from the factory.
 •  Trigger activates pneumatic motor.
 •  Non-marring tip.
 • Interchangeable and adjustable nose assemblies.
 •  Operates on 90 P.S.I. using 1/4” air line.
Nose assemblies are easily interchangeable
TOOLS
1) Load - Insert the stick into the back of the
driver and advance to the second screw.
2) Drive - Squeeze the trigger to start the
driver. Place the tip of the rotating screw
into the hole and the screw is driven
home, twisting off cleanly when precise
seating torque is reached. The next screw
is automatically indexed into the driving
position.
OPERATION
In-Line StickShooter®
Model IL-2000
Go to StickScrew portion of our website
to see video of tool operation.
FlexArm™ Assembly Arm Solutions
 • Allows a higher level of consistent  quality to be maintained.
 • Operator can position the driver to the part more accurately.
Other arms available for unique requirements. For more information contact:
 Adjustable Nose Screw Nose Assembly
 Assembly No. Hex Size Length
 0D50019 3/32 (.09375”) 1”
 0D50020 3/32 (.09375”) 2”
 0D50022 1/8 (.125”) 1”
 0D50023 1/8 (.125”) 2”
 0D50024 5/32 (.15625”) 1”
 0D50025 5/32 (.15625”) 2”
 0D50026 3/16 (.1875”) 1”
 0D50027 3/16 (.1875”) 2”
SST-4
All PEM® products meet our stringent quality standards.  If you require additional industry or other specific quality certifications, special procedures and/or part